City of Boston CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

Roman Chan

In recognition of:

Your long-standing work in the Chinatown community with Shun Yi Association of North America and Gee How Oak Tin Association of New England. Congratulations on your appointment as Council Member of the Overseas Community Affairs Council of the Republic of China!

and We it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

Ky: _	Edward	m.	A ly Presid	ent of the City Co	—— uucil
Attest	HECETARE	5-10X	Cler	k of the City of Bo	ston
Offere	d hy: Edu	vard	m.	Alynn	
Date:	April	8,	20	27,	